
We have examined the Balance Sheet of ST. JOSEPH SOCIETY, KUMHARI,DISTT. DURG {C.G.) as at 31si March, 201g and the Income & Expenditures Account forthe year ended on that date. Our observations/ Suggestions are as under :_

We have obtained all th^e information & explanations which to the best of myknowledge & be1lef were necessary for the purposes oithe audit. In my opinio.r, profe,rBooks of Account have been kept by the Bianch office of the Trus-t, 
""ti""i io-ifr"comments given below ;

l That these {inancial statements are the responsibitity of the management.our responsibility is to express an opinion on ihese financia.l 
"t.t -..ri" b.""J

on our audit.

2' That we have conducted the audit in accordance with auditing standardsgenerally accepted in India. These standards require that w-e plan aldperform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whet-her thefinancial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in
the financial statements. An audit also iniludes assessing the accountingprirciples used and signilicant estimates made by the management, as well asevaluating the overall financial statement prejentation. We believe that our
audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

3. That we have not physically verified the cash in Hand & Fixed Assets as on 31sr
March,2018.

MOHD. ARIF & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,

M-003, GOTCHHA PLAZA.
NAt GHAR CHOWK, RATPUR (C.G.)
PHONE : O77L-2437L7 4
Email : mdarif_ca@rediff mail.com

AUDIT REPORT

In our opinion and to the best of our information and accordingto the information given to us, the said accounts read with notes thereon, i
any, grve a true arrd fair view -

<i> ln the case of the Balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named
societ5z as t 3lst March, 2018 and

<ii> In the case o f the Income & Expenditures Account ofthe Net su+€lu€/ Deficit
of its accounting period ending on 31sr March, 2018.

Q*. rUrL"^-a^J

Date : O3.O7.2O18,
Place: Raipur

Regr. No. : OO1737C



FUNDS & LIABILITIES AIVIOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AIV]OUNT

GENERAL FUND :

As per last Balance Sheet.

Add : SuFlus for the year.

Less : Transferred to Capital Fund

being utilised for Capital

Expendiiures.

CORPUS FUND :

As per last Balance Sheet.

Add:8ank Interest.

Less : Recuring Expenditures.

SPECIFIC PROJECTS FUND :

1. Construction of School

Buildinq (Naqour):

As per last Balance Sheet.

Maintenance of Mobile Health

Clinic for Tribal Communities :

Grant in Aid Received.

Less i Recurring Expenditures.

Purchase ot Land :

As per last Balance Sheet.

Add : Bank Interest (Allocated)

Less : Transferred to Capital

Fund being utilised for

Capital Expenditures.

!.!.I9!.?.s.9-91!q!C :

As per last Balance Sheet.

Less : Transferred to Capital

Fund being utilised for

Capital Expenditures.

49600.00

5580.00

49600.00

55180.00

713498.00

44910.00

174808.00

174808.00

758408.

42917.00

128967.00

19.00

128986.00

128986.00

2406900.00

1864081.00

5580.00

715491.00

83037 .00

000.

0.00

5428'19.00

FIXED ASSETS :

As per Schedule "A" attached.

Cost as on 31.03.2018

Less:Depreciation.

INVESTMENTS {CORPUS FUND) :

Fixed Deposit with Corporation

Bank, Raipur.

Accured lnterest.

Income Tax (T.D.S.)

CURRENT ASSETS :

l> Adve.o.Qcg :

lncome Tax (T.D.S.)

(lnterest Fund)

F.C. Renewal Fees

(Refundable)

ll> Cash & Bank Balances:

In S.B. Account with

Corooration Bank. Raipur :

a> s.B. 520281000389833

l> Specific Project Fund.

ii> Corpus Fund.

b> s.B. 520101259179279

85171764.44

22729876 00

628027.00

20146.00

47318 00

90170.00

500.00

778948.8

20000.00

138803.70

62441888.44

695491.00

90670.00

9377 52.50

CARRIED OVER Rs. : 1346927.OO CARRIED OVER Rs. : 64165801.94

ST. JOSEPH SOCIETY, KUMHARI, DISTT. DURG (C,G.)

(FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT}

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018,

9r,f4/*+':---^]
Contd...(2)...



..(2)....

FUNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT

BROUGHT FORWARD.

INTEREST FUND :

As per last Balance Sheet.

Add : Bank Interest (S.B.)

Less : Transferred to Income &
Expenditures Account.

Less : Transfe.red to Specific

Project Fund.

CAPITAL FUND :

As per last Balance Sheet.

Add i Transferred from

Specific Projects Fund.

Add : Transferred from

General Fund.

Lessi Depreciation Reserve.

357507.44

2100'1.00

378508.44

1502.94

19.00

82884806.84

2237357.60

49600.00

851V?64A4

22729876.O0

1346927.00

376986.50

62441g8,a.44

BROUGHT FORWARD. 64165801.94

TOTAL Rs. : 64165801.94 TOTAI RS. : @165801.94

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

5., lllif-r-^4*=:
CORRESPONDENT No. :070245Place : Raipur

Date : 03.07.2017, Name : Mohd. Arif



Sr.
No.

ITEMS
Rate

of
Dep

Cost as on
01 .04.2017

Additions/
(Soldout) during

Ine year

Total Depfeciatjon
Reserve upto
31.03.2017

Depreciation
for the year

W.D.V. as on
31.03.2018

2

3

l

4

5

6

8

I

10

11

12

13

Land & Site

Development

Hostel Building

Hostel Building

(Bilaspur)

Convent Building

(Bilaspu0

Convent Building
(Eaikunthpu0

School Building

(Baikunthpur)

School Building

(Nagpur)

Other Building

(Formation Home)

Bore/Open Well.

Fufniture & Fixlures

Jeep^/ehicles

Solar System

(Aundhi)

Equipments

TOTAL

o%

1Iyo

10%

100/.

lOo/o

0%

100/o

10%

o%

100/a

15%

aoo/a

15%

'14646520.00

5756522.84

674172.00

3147715.OO

2436924.00

9854939.00

24319530.0A

'.,,:;,.1

1e2e40 001

':,,,,,,1

124600 001

400855.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

128986.00

1512826.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

244290.60

0.00

15047375.00

5756522.84

67 4172.00

2436524.00

;,,;..,]

^rutrool
682647 001

,ff,,1

, rarar.rrl

3147715.OO

0.00

3887276.0A

1717450. 00

297698 .00

12061

4553421.00

2431953 00

20.00

2016065.00

0.00

61741.00

1 100519.00

170786.

47511.

0.00

186925.00

;,,:,;,,1

,,rr:::l

t- 

r'r'rr':rt^r':"'*l

',,uu,.ool

143026.00

37647.00

123080 00

52 005301

15047375 00

1642321.a4

338827.00

1107724.O0

4771366.00

19821356.00

1287239.00

',;,,,1

11807e 001

;;.,,,.,1

*,,.*l
82884806.84 22869s7.60 85171764 44 17490540.00 5239336 00 62441888 44

x Work in Progress. No Depreciation provid.

Arif & Co

Place : Raipur

Date ;03.07,2018.

SrrW-
Accountants



FUNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT

TO DEPRECIATION.

NET SURPLUS :

Being Excess of Income over

Expenditurcs carried voer to

Balance Sheet.

5239336.00

49600.00

BY GRANT IN AID :

Received for Maintenance

of the Society.

NET OEIFICT :

Being Deprecialion for the

year transferred to Depreciation

Reserve Account.

49600.00

5239336.00

TOTAL Rs. : s288936.00 TOTAL Rs. : 5288936.00

A5 PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

A", r*tb,^a,,e\-.
CORRESPONDENTPlace : Raipur

Date : 03.07.2018. Name : Mohd. Arif



ST. JOSEPH SOCIETY. KUMHARI, DISTT. DURG (C,G.}

(FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT)

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

Arif & co.

lar ii !'g, tWl",n"al
CORRESPONDENTPlace : Raipur

Date : 03.07.2018.

RECEIPTS AI\,IOUNT PAYMENTS AI\,IOUNT

GRANTIN-AID :

Maintenance of the Societv :

Received from

IVlission Generalete,

Srs of St. Joseph De Lyon,

France.

SPECIFIC PROJECTS FUND :

As pef Annexure (l) attached.

BANK INTEREST:

Interest on S.B. Account

CORPUS FUND :

Interest on F.D.

INVESTMENTS (CORPUS FUND) :

Fixed Deposits with Corpofation

Bank, Raipur i Renewed.

Accured Interest (201 6-'1 7)

Reversed.

ADVANCES i

Local Account (TDS Refund)

OPENING BALANCES :

A> Cash in Hand ([/]ain AJc)

B> In S.B. Account with
Corporation Bank. Raiour :

a> S.B. 0'157001 16009991

l> Specific Project Fund.

ii> Corpus Fund.

b> s.B. 015700101023268

628027.04

22645.00

4257.00

624915.44

20000.00

1820.00

49600.00

2651 190.60

21001.00

44910.00

650672.00

28237.00

650992 44

NON RECURRING EXPENSES :

(From ceneral Fund)

Building Construction.

INTEREST FUND EXPENSES :

Recurring:

Bank Charges.

CORPUS FUND EXPENSES:

Recurrino:
Repairs & lvlaintenance

SPECIFIC PROJECTS FUND EXPENSES:

As pe. Annexure (ll) attached.

i. Recurring.

ii. Non-Recurring.

174808.00

2237357.60

INVESTMENTS (CORPUS FUND) :

Fixed Deposit with Corporatlon

Bank, Raipur: Renewed 62A027.

Accrued Interest 20146.

ADVANCES :

lncome Tax (T.D S.) (C.F.)

CLOSING BALANCES :

In S.B. Account with
Corooration Bank. Raio!r :

00

00

778948.8

20000.00

138803.70b>

s.B. 520281000389833

l> Specific Project Fund.

ii> Corpus Fund.

s.B.520101259179279

49600.00

42917.00

502.94

94019.94

2412165.60

648173.00

4492.00

9377 52.50

TOTAT Rs. : 4096603.04 TOTAT Rs. : 4096603-04

M1s.

Accountants,



ST. JOSEPH SOCIETY, KUMHARI, DISTT. DURG (C.G.}

IFOREIGN CONTRIBUTIONS ACCOUNTI

ANNEXURE {I} ATTACHED TO & FORMING PART OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDTNG ON 31ST MARCH, 2018,

SPECIFIC PROJECTS FUND :

SOCIAL :

(a) Construction of Compound Wall atGodhini &Kumhari:

Received from
Sr. of St. Joseph de Lyon,

Lyon, France.

(b) Maintenance of Hostel :

Solar Enersv Svstem for Aundhi Hostel :

Received from
Sr. of St. Joseph de Lyon,

Lyon, France.

TOTAI Rs. :

g"'.1u.*l^a;

2406900.00

244290.60

2651190.60

Membership No. : 070245

Name : Mohd. Arif
Place: Raipur
Date :03.07.2018.



ST. JOSEPH SOCIEry, KUMHARI. DISTT. DURG {C.G.)

(FOREIGN CONTRIBUTIONS ACCOUNT)

ANNEXURE (II} ATTACHED TO & FORMING PART OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS

ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2018.

SPECIFIC PROJECTS FUND EXPENSES :

SOCIAT :

(a) Maintenance of Mobile Health Clinic
for Tribal Communities :

Medicines.
Remuneration to Nurse.
Remuneration to Staff (MSW)

Remuneration to VHW.
D.A. to Field Workers.
Vehicle Maintena nce.

(b) Construction of Buildine :

i> Construction of BoundrV Wall at Godhini (NaRpur) :

Payments to Contractor, etc.

ii> Construction of Boundrv Wall at Kumhari :

Payments to Contractor, etc.

Maintenance of Hostel :

Solar Anerqv Svstem for aundhi Hostel :

Payments to Supplier.
Bank Charges.

(d) Purchase of Land :

School Building Construction at Godhini, Nagpur.

Place : Raipur
Date : 03.07.2018.

857L0.00
24000.00
15000.00
23760.00
11954.00
14384.00 174808.00

L512826.OO

351255.00 1864081.00

(c)

244290.O0
0.60 244290.60

128986.00

TOTAL : 24121,65.60

Arif & Co.

Name : Mohd. Arif

6o, fuh-^s^"y'

070245


